

## **Fees Chart**

Curriculum/Party/Materials Fee (Due Per Year)	\$200
Additional (related) Children	\$60
First Child	\$90
Fee DUE at Registration (Non-Refundable)	
(= 0.0 1 0.0 1)	

Fee DUE with Paperwork (Non-Refundable)

## **Tuition Cost**

Monthly (due the first of each m	nonth)\$180
-or-	
Yearly (monthly fee x 9 months	)\$1,620

All fees are for the three day (Mon, Wed, Fri) program for ages 3 & 4.

All fees are non-refundable. No refunds for days missed.

Rooms and teachers are subject to change.

Registration Fee (Due Per Year)

The fees have been set by SonShine Learning Center Advisory Elder Board.

Late fee is effective at the end of your scheduled time for the day. Late fee is \$15.00 for any portion of the first 15 minutes and \$1.00 per minute thereafter.